BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing Community School Coordinators Appreciation Week in the City of Milwaukee.

## COMMUNITY SCHOOL COORDINATORS APPRECIATION WEEK

was celebrated September 23-27, 2019 in the City of Milwaukee and honored the dedication and selflessness of community school coordinators; and

WHEREAS, Community School Coordinators are the key to successful community schools, creating, strengthening, and maintaining the bridge between the school and community; and

**WHEREAS**, Community School Coordinators facilitate and provide leadership across Milwaukee for the collaborative school transformation process focused on fighting for equitable access and opportunities for children, families, and community members within a school community; and

WHEREAS, The Milwaukee Community Schools Partnership has numerous community school coordinators who work diligently to create and manage the partnerships that allow all our students to learn and communities to thrive; and

WHEREAS, The Milwaukee Community Schools Partnership is joining a national Community School Coordinators Appreciation Week with the Coalition for Community Schools to celebrate and lift up coordinators across Milwaukee and the region; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes 2019 Community School Coordinators Appreciation Week in the City of Milwaukee and thanks and commends community school coordinators for their service to the students of Milwaukee; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to United Way of Greater Milwaukee & Waukesha County.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 24, 2019.